

Details for Enforcement Notice No. 010/2018

Notice Type	Enforcement
Operator	CNR International (U.K.) Limited
Address	CNR International (U.K.) Limited C/O Pinsent Masons LLP 30 Crown Place London EC2A 4ES
Details	Ninian Central Installation On 28 May 2018, dispersed oil was discharged to sea from the Ninian Central Platform in contravention of regulation 3(1) of the Regulations and in breach of condition 4.1 of the Oil Discharge Permit . This discharge occurred as a result of introducing well fluids from Well C95 to the production header and onwards to vessel FA-1806 (Separator 5). This operation led to a process upset impacting Separator 5.
Legislation	Regulation 13(1A) of The Offshore Petroleum Activities (Oil Pollution Prevention and Cont
Issue Date	20/06/2018